YEAR 3 LEVEL LESSONS: 61 - 100
READING LEVELS 19 - 25, LEXILE LEVELS 550 - 790

MAP 13 Lessons 61 — 65 Reading Levels 17 — 21, Lexiles: 480L — 600L
LITERATURE MAP: FOCUS BOOK Plunkett St Feelings Level 20, 560L

Li::;:;:;e Genre/Text type Comprehension strategy focus
61 Story: Shugg’s Pet Octopus Humorous/ narrative 17,470L | Answer questions
62 No Problem Humorous/ narrative 16, 450L | Draw conclusions
63 Kalo Li's New Country Realistic fiction/first person narrative |17, 480L | Point of view
64 The Lazy Tortoise Fable/narrative 21,600L |Think marks
65 What Kind of Pirate? Adventure/drama script 19, 550L Predictions, make inferences

Literature Assessment: The Lion and the Mouse Level 20, 560L

MAP 14 Lessons 66 — 70 Reading Level 21 — 23, Lexiles: 630L — 710L
NONFICTION MAP: FOCUS BOOK Brain Power Level 23, 710L

Nfe ';f;fr':n _ Subject area/Text type Comprehension strategy focus

Trees — Life Cycle of a Tree Elelogleel | semngs) e Eneiion, 23,680L | Answer questions
flowchart

67 Plan.ts as Food — The Food B!ologlcal science/ explanation, W, G70L || CenEe e s
Chain diagram

68 \C/i\;;;;iands = et (€IS Biological science/ procedure 23,700L | Cause and effect

69 Recipe Anzac Biscuits Cooking procedure 23,710L |Sequence events

70 H_oaxes, Fibs and Fakes =4 History/factual recount 23, 680L Cause and effect
Giant Hoax

Nonfiction Assessment: Trains Level 21, 630L

MAP 15 Lessons 71 — 75 Reading Levels 20 — 22, Lexiles: 600L — 660L
LITERATURE MAP: FOCUS BOOK Big Pumpkin Level 20, 600L

L::‘:;:;:’: Genre/Text type Comprehension strategy focus
n Cinquains Poetry/structured 22,640L | Visualise
72 The Fine Line Realistic fiction/first person narrative 16, 450 Visualise, characters
73 The North Wind and the Sun | Fable/narrative 22,660L |Main idea and details
74 Invisi-pets Fantasy story/narrative 22, 640L | Make inferences
75 Toothless Humorous story/narrative 20, 560L | Sequence events

Literature Assessment: Woody Level 20, 590L

MAP 16 Lessons 76 — 80 Reading Levels 23 — 24, Lexiles: 700L — 770L
NONFICTION MAP: FOCUS BOOK Go Facts Farms Level 24, 750L

le; Tslgtrlnzn _ Subject area/Text type Comprehension strategy focus

It's a Mystery — Science on the

Case Forensic science/information 24,760L  Compare and contrast
77 TV schedule and review Society and culture/timetable, review 24, 770L Point of view
78 Posters Society and culture, Health/persuasive 23, 700L Draw conclusions
79 Forests — The Ak Geography/report 24,750L  Main idea and details
Rainforest
80 Marsupials — Raising Young Biological science/report 23,700L  Cause and effect

Nonfiction Assessment: The Giant Panda Cub Level 23, 720L




YEAR 3 LEVEL LESSONS: 61 - 100

Literature
Lessons

READING LEVELS 19 - 25, LEXILE LEVELS 550 - 790

MAP 17 Lessons 81 — 85 Reading Levels 20 — 23, Lexiles: 600L — 700L
LITERATURE MAP: FOCUS BOOK Stolen Tea Tray Level 21, 630L

Genre/Text type

Comprehension strategy focus

81
82

83

84
85

Nonfiction
Lessons

Chocolate Chuckles
Fairy’'s Wings
Wally the Water Dragon

Yellow-bellied Goalie

How Owl Got His Feathers

Humorous story/first person narrative

Fantasy/drama script

Literary description/first person
narrative

Realistic fiction

Fable/narrative

21, 620L
17, 490L
23, 700L

20, 560L
22, 640L

Literature Assessment: Lost! Level 21, 620L

Character

Sequence events
Answer questions

Point of view

Make connections

MAP 18 Lessons 86 — 80 Reading Levels 22 — 24, Lexiles: 650L — 750L
NONFICTION MAP: FOCUS BOOK Whose Crazy Idea was that? Level 24, 750L

Subject area/Text type

Comprehension strategy focus

86
87
88
89

90

Literature
Lessons

Monsters — All Wrapped Up
Flowers — Flowering Plants
Deserts — Staying Cool

Media - Animation

Drama — Preparing to Perform

History/factual recount/procedure
Biological science/report
Physical science/procedure

Society and culture/report

Society and culture/explanation,
flowchart

23, 700L
21, 630L
24, 740L
23, 700L

21, 620L

Answer questions
Make connections
Cause and effect

Visualise

Main idea and details

Nonfiction Assessment: How Things Fall Level 24, 750L

MAP 19 Lessons 91 — 95 Reading Levels 22 — 23, Lexiles: 650L — 710L
LITERATURE MAP: FOCUS BOOK Artrageous Level 22, 670L

Genre/Text type

Comprehension strategy focus

9N
92
93
94
95

Nonfiction
Lessons
96
97

98
99
100

The lllawarry Cassary
Lookout London
Hedgehogs in the City
Why Bear Has a Stumpy Tail

Limericks

Literature Assessment: The First Step Level 22, 660L

Humorous story/first person narrative |23, 710L

Mystery story/narrative
Humorous story/narrative
Fable/narrative

Structured poetry/humorous

18, 520L
22,670L
22,670L
23,710L

Cause and effect
Make inferences
Make connections
Sequence events

Visualise

MAP 20 Lessons 96 — 100 Reading Levels 23 — 25, Lexiles: 680L — 790L
NONFICTION MAP: FOCUS BOOK Oceans Level 24, 780L

Subject area/Text type Comprehension strategy focus

The First Snowstorm

Plants That Bite Back —
Trapped/Insect Takeaway
Mountains — Make a
Mountain Range

Visual Arts — Blue Poles

Tales of Invention

Nonfiction Assessment: The Moon Level 25, 790L

Diary/factual recount
Biological science/report
Art/Earth science/procedure

Art/factual recount

Design and technology/factual
recount

25, 790L
23, 700L
25, 790L
21, 630L
23, 680L

Point of view

Main idea and details
Sequence events
Make inferences

Point of view




