

YEAR 3 LEVEL LESSONS: 61 – 100 READING LEVELS 19 – 25, LEXILE LEVELS 550 – 790

MAP 13 Lessons 61 – 65 Reading Levels 17 – 21, Lexiles: 480L – 600L LITERATURE MAP: FOCUS BOOK **Plunkett St Feelings** Level 20, 560L

Literature Lessons	Text	Genre/Text type	Level	Comprehension strategy focus
61	Story: Shugg's Pet Octopus	Humorous/ narrative	17, 470L	Answer questions
62	No Problem	Humorous/ narrative	16, 450L	Draw conclusions
63	Kalo Li's New Country	Realistic fiction/first person narrative	17, 480L	Point of view
64	The Lazy Tortoise	Fable/narrative	21, 600L	Think marks
65	What Kind of Pirate?	Adventure/drama script	19, 550L	Predictions, make inferences

Literature Assessment: **The Lion and the Mouse** Level 20, 560L

MAP 14 Lessons 66 – 70 Reading Level 21 – 23, Lexiles: 630L – 710L NONFICTION MAP: FOCUS BOOK **Brain Power** Level 23, 710L

Nonfiction Lessons	Text	Subject area/Text type	Level	Comprehension strategy focus
66	Trees – Life Cycle of a Tree	Biological science/ explanation, flowchart	23, 680L	Answer questions
67	Plants as Food – The Food Chain	Biological science/ explanation, diagram	22, 670L	Compare and contrast
68	Grasslands – How Grass Gets Water	Biological science/ procedure	23, 700L	Cause and effect
69	Recipe Anzac Biscuits	Cooking procedure	23, 710L	Sequence events
70	Hoaxes, Fibs and Fakes – A Giant Hoax	History/factual recount	23, 680L	Cause and effect

Nonfiction Assessment: Trains Level 21, 630L

MAP 15 Lessons 71 – 75 Reading Levels 20 – 22, Lexiles: 600L – 660L LITERATURE MAP: FOCUS BOOK **Big Pumpkin** Level 20, 600L

Literature Lessons	Text	Genre/Text type	Level	Comprehension strategy focus
71	Cinquains	Poetry/structured	22, 640L	Visualise
72	The Fine Line	Realistic fiction/first person narrative	16, 450	Visualise, characters
73	The North Wind and the Sun	Fable/narrative	22, 660L	Main idea and details
74	Invisi-pets	Fantasy story/narrative	22, 640L	Make inferences
75	Toothless	Humorous story/narrative	20, 560L	Sequence events

Literature Assessment: Woody Level 20, 590L

MAP 16 Lessons 76 – 80 Reading Levels 23 – 24, Lexiles: 700L – 770L NONFICTION MAP: FOCUS BOOK **Go Facts Farms** Level 24, 750L

Nonfiction Lessons	Text	Subject area/Text type	Level	Comprehension strategy focus
76	It's a Mystery – Science on the Case	Forensic science/information	24, 760L	Compare and contrast
77	TV schedule and review	Society and culture/timetable, review	24, 770L	Point of view
78	Posters	Society and culture, Health/persuasive	23, 700L	Draw conclusions
79	Forests – The Amazon Rainforest	Geography/report	24, 750L	Main idea and details
80	Marsupials – Raising Young	Biological science/report	23, 700L	Cause and effect

Nonfiction Assessment: The Giant Panda Cub Level 23, 720L



YEAR 3 LEVEL LESSONS: 61 – 100 READING LEVELS 19 – 25, LEXILE LEVELS 550 – 790

MAP 17 Lessons 81 – 85 Reading Levels 20 – 23, Lexiles: 600L – 700L LITERATURE MAP: FOCUS BOOK **Stolen Tea Tray** Level 21, 630L

Literature Lessons	Text	Genre/Text type	Level	Comprehension strategy focus
81	Chocolate Chuckles	Humorous story/first person narrative	21, 620L	Character
82	Fairy's Wings	Fantasy/drama script	17, 490L	Sequence events
83	Wally the Water Dragon	Literary description/first person narrative	23, 700L	Answer questions
84	Yellow-bellied Goalie	Realistic fiction	20, 560L	Point of view
85	How Owl Got His Feathers	Fable/narrative	22, 640L	Make connections

Literature Assessment: Lost! Level 21, 620L

MAP 18 Lessons 86 – 80 Reading Levels 22 – 24, Lexiles: 650L – 750L NONFICTION MAP: FOCUS BOOK Whose Crazy Idea was that? Level 24, 750L

Nonfic Lesso		Text	Subject area/Text type	Level	Comprehension strategy focus
86	•	Monsters – All Wrapped Up	History/factual recount/procedure	23, 700L	Answer questions
87	,	Flowers – Flowering Plants	Biological science/report	21, 630L	Make connections
88	3	Deserts – Staying Cool	Physical science/procedure	24, 740L	Cause and effect
89	•	Media - Animation	Society and culture/report	23, 700L	Visualise
90)	Drama – Preparing to Perform	Society and culture/explanation, flowchart	21, 620L	Main idea and details

Nonfiction Assessment: **How Things Fall** Level 24, 750L

MAP 19 Lessons 91 – 95 Reading Levels 22 – 23, Lexiles: 650L – 710L LITERATURE MAP: FOCUS BOOK **Artrageous** Level 22, 670L

Literature Lessons	Text	Genre/Text type	Level	Comprehension strategy focus
91	The Illawarry Cassary	Humorous story/first person narrative	23, 710L	Cause and effect
92	Lookout London	Mystery story/narrative	18, 520L	Make inferences
93	Hedgehogs in the City	Humorous story/narrative	22, 670L	Make connections
94	Why Bear Has a Stumpy Tail	Fable/narrative	22, 670L	Sequence events
95	Limericks	Structured poetry/humorous	23, 710L	Visualise

Literature Assessment: **The First Step** Level 22, 660L

MAP 20 Lessons 96 – 100 Reading Levels 23 – 25, Lexiles: 680L – 790L NONFICTION MAP: FOCUS BOOK **Oceans** Level 24, 780L

Nonfiction Lessons	Text	Subject area/Text type	Level	Comprehension strategy focus
96	The First Snowstorm	Diary/factual recount	25, 790L	Point of view
97	Plants That Bite Back – Trapped/Insect Takeaway	Biological science/report	23, 700L	Main idea and details
98	Mountains – Make a Mountain Range	Art/Earth science/procedure	25, 790L	Sequence events
99	Visual Arts – Blue Poles	Art/factual recount	21, 630L	Make inferences
100	Tales of Invention	Design and technology/factual recount	23, 680L	Point of view

Nonfiction Assessment: **The Moon** Level 25, 790L